

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL)Petition No. 3086/2026

Satish Vaishnav son of Shri Radha Mohan Vaishnav & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Aradhana Swami, Adv. with Ms. Sara Parveen, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG for State

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

20/02/2026

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Ms. Shikha Sharma, learned AAAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent-State.
3. It is stated that a road is being constructed on the *charagah* land. We caution the respondents that if they have to construct a road through the *charagah* land, equivalent amount of land has to be kept set apart for the purpose of pasture land elsewhere in the village.
4. Let reply be filed on or before 06.04.2026.
5. Put up on 06.04.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ